supply larger processors, retailers, and institutions with breakers. Egg processing
machinery is designed to handle very large quantities of eggs per hour. Even smaller

start-up processing machinery is capable of handling volumes that would require
many small producers to aggregate their supply to justify equipment capitalization and
operational costs. For example, a small egg pasteurizer can handle approximately
250 dozen eggs per hour. A small producer with a flock of about 1,600 layers,
like Jericho Settlers Farm, produces about 100 dozen eggs per day. A facility
capable of pasteurizing 250 dozen eggs per hour, operating for 8 hours each
day, would need roughly 20 farms at the 1,600 layer size supplying it with
their total daily production. Beyond the challenge of reaching supply levels for
even small-scale processing needs, further equipment and logistical coordination
would be required to aggregate and haul supply from many decentralized small-scale

U.S. per capita availability
(consumer weight adjusted

for loss) (2007)

Amount required if Vermont
matched per capita

availability

How much does Vermont
produce? (2007)

Vermont per capita
availability

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds

Total Protein (includes meat) 221.2 138,413,909 >7,375,000 >11.8

Selected protein 29.3 ≈18,334,211 ≈7,375,000 ≈11.8

Eggs ≈29.3 or

19.5 dozen eggs

≈18,334,211 ≈7,375,000

7,512,820

≈11.8 or

7.9 dozen eggs

USDA MyPlate dietary
guidelines

Annual
recommendations

Amount required if Vermont
matched guidelines

How much does Vermont
produce? (2011)

Surplus or deficit?

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds

Protein (includes meat and eggs)

Males (ages 20 - 49) 137 to 148 16,940,779

≈15,487,509 to 26,081,325

(includes 7,375,000 pounds of eggs)
≈33,035,352 to 43,629,168 deficit

Males (ages 50+) 125 13,876,969

Females (ages 20 - 49) 114 to 125 14,283,427

Females (ages 50+) 114 14,015,502

Subtotal 59,116,677 ≈12,722,400 ≈8,625,409 deficit

http://www.jerichosettlersfarm.com/

FARM TO PLATE STRATEGIC PLAN   |  3.3 FOOD PRODUCTION: EGGS

299

egg producers. Several years ago, Jackie and George Devoid of Maple Meadow Farm
developed a proposal to break and pasteurize eggs for use by a major Vermont ice
cream manufacturer. They were quickly discouraged when they calculated that the
expense of the equipment and building would exceed $2 million.

Though supplying pasteurized liquid eggs to institutions presents capital intensive
processing and manufacturing challenges, data from the NOFA Vermont/VT-FEED